Swing Door Hinges
©  DICTATOR TECHNIK GMBH • Gutenbergstr. 9 • D - 86356 Neusäß • Germany
Tel. (0821)24673 - 0  • Fax (0821) 24673 - 90  • E-Mail info@dictator.de  • 1052 Page 02.029.00
HAWGOOD Swing Door Hinges
DICTATOR HAWGOOD swing door hinges
close swing doors fast and trouble-free,
and keep them closed. They are therefore
particularly suitable for doors in frequent

The form of the plastic shoes has been designed in order to allow relieving their contours
in the door with ordinary frasers.
Order Information
		  			   Part no.
	 40K swing door hinge, 40 mm shoe, light grey, zinc-plated plate	 301400
	 40K swing door hinge, 40 mm shoe, black, zinc-plated plate		  301401
	 41K swing door hinge, 40 mm shoe, light grey, zinc-plated plate	 301410
	 41K swing door hinge, 40 mm shoe, black, zinc-plated plate		  301411
	 40K swing door hinge, 40 mm shoe, light grey, AISI 304 plate	 301400V2A
	 40K swing door hinge, 40 mm shoe, black, AISI 304 plate		  301401V2A
	 41K swing door hinge, 40 mm shoe, light grey, AISI 304 plate	 301410V2A
	 41K swing door hinge, 40 mm shoe, black, AISI 304 plate		  301411V2A
	40K swing door hinge, 35 mm shoe, light grey, zinc-plated plate	 VAR-301400-001
	 40K swing door hinge, 35 mm shoe, black, zinc-plated plate		  VAR-301401-001
	 41K swing door hinge, 35 mm shoe, light grey, zinc-plated plate	 VAR-301410-001
	 41K swing door hinge, 35 mm shoe, black, zinc-plated plate		  VAR-301411-001
The delivery includes special threaded inserts which ensure a safe and stable fixing
also on not massive doors.
Dimensions and Weights
of the Doors